
LabID Micro Chem Rads LabName Mailing LabAddress Mailing LabCity Mailing LabState Mailing LabZipCode LabPhone LabFax Contact Contact Email Contact Contact Email

0000 Yes Yes Louisville Water Company 550 South Third Street Louisville KY 40202 (502) 569-3600 (502) 569-0813 Monica Ottens-Settles mottens@lwcky.com Roger Tucker rtucker@lwcky.com

0000 Yes Yes Northern Kentucky Water District 700 Alexandria Pike Ft. Thomas KY 41075 (859) 441-0482 (859) 441-1863 Mary Carol Wagner wagner@nkywater.org Dave Peat (micro) / Becky McCormick (chem)peat@nkywater.org/mccormick@nkywater.org

0000 Yes Hopkinsville Water Environment Authority P.O. Box 628 Hopkinsville KY 42241 (270) 887-4232 (270) 887-4151 Jenny Moss jmoss@hwea-ky.com Robert Tubbs rtubbs@hwea-ky.com

0001 Yes Kentucky American Water 2300 Richmond Road Lexington KY 40502 (859) 335-3670 (859) 335-3370 David Shehee david.shehee@amwater.com Dorothy Johnson dorothy.johnson@amwater.com

0001 Yes Ashland Drinking Water Microbiology Laboratory P.O. Box 1839 Ashland KY 41105 (606) 327-2058 (606) 327-2070 William E. Stambaugh monk8874@yahoo.com Gavin Wilson gavsalwilson@windstream.net

0001 Yes Yes Paducah Water P.O. Box 2377 Paducah KY 42002 (270) 442-4747 (270) 443-8933 Mindy Martin mmartin@pwwky.com Keith Emmons kemmons@pwwky.com

0001 Yes Frankfort Plant Board P.O. Box 308 Frankfort KY 40602 (502) 352-4340 (502) 227-4130 Shannon Young syoung@fewpb.com Chris Riddle criddle@fewpb.com

0001 Yes Corbin City Utilities Commission P.O. Box 1350 Corbin KY 40702 (606) 528-5975 (606) 528-4848 James P. Hampton cuc_util@bellsouth.net Ronald Herd ron.herd@corbinutilities.com

0002 Yes Henderson Water Utility 510 North Water Street Henderson KY 42420 (270) 869-6591 (270) 826-2428 Lucretia Fry fryl@hkywater.org Ashley Cooper cooper@hkywater.org

0002 Yes Somerset Water Service P.O. Box 989 Somerset KY 42502 (606) 561-4626 (606) 561-6208 Gary Lawson glawson@cityofsomerset.com

0003 Yes Yes McCoy & McCoy Laboratories Inc. P.O. Box 907; 825 Industrial Road Madisonville KY 42431 (270) 821-7375 (270) 825-9200 Dr. Todd Cowan t.cowan@mccoylabs.com Mark DeMoss m.demoss@mccoylabs.com

0003 Yes McCoy & McCoy Laboratories Inc. 3038 Lone Oak Road; Suite 4 Paducah KY 42003 (270) 444-6547 (270) 444-6572 James Tortorelli james@mccoylabs.com Todd Cowan t.cowan@mccoylabs.com

0003 Yes Yes KY Division of Laboratory Services 100 Sower Blvd.; Suite 204 Frankfort KY 40601 (502) 564-4446 (502) 564-7019 Lucinda Mitchell lucinda.mitchell@ky.gov Isabelle Berberian isabelle.berberian@ky.gov

0003 Yes WATERS Laboratory 1906 College Heights Blvd. #61066 Bowling Green KY 42101 (270) 745-5287 (270) 745-3102 Jana Fattic jana.fattic@wku.edu Olivia Williams olivia.williams@wku.edu

0003 Yes Morehead State University Microbiology Laboratory 150 University Blvd., Box 804 Morehead KY 40351 (606) 783-2961 (606) 783-5045 Justin Mason jrmason@moreheadstate.edu Geoffrey Gearner g.gearner@moreheadstate.edu

0003 Yes BGMU WTP Lab P.O. Box 10300 Bowling Green KY 42102-7300 (270) 782-1200 (270) 782-4307 John Gott jgott@bgmu.com Amila Mahmutovic amahmutovic@bgmu.com

0003 Yes Owensboro Municipal Utilities P.O. Box 806 Owensboro KY 42302 (270) 926-3200 (270) 926-7433 Matt Alvey alveyms@omu.org Cathy Vessels vesselsce@omu.org

0004 Yes Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 3323 Gilmore Industrial Blvd Louisville KY 40213 (859) 276-3506 (859) 278-5665 Lisa Martin lisa.martin@microbac.com David Lester david.lester@microbac.com

0004 Yes Environmental Services Branch / Centralized Laboratory Facility 100 Sower Blvd., Suite 104 Frankfort KY 40601 (502) 564-6120 (502) xxx-ffff Michael Goss michael.goss@ky.gov Danna Hinkle danna.hinkle@ky.gov

0004 Yes Yes Beckmar Environmental Lab 3251 Ruckriegel Pkwy. Louisville KY 40299 (502) 266-6533 (502) 266-6446 Kimberly Fallon kim@beckmarlab.com Rhonda Baker rhonda@beckmarlab.com

0004 Yes Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC 1376 Danville Road, Loop #1 Nicholasville KY 40356 (859) 885-3331 (859) 885-4613 Jamie Pope jpope@hallenvironmental.net Randy Shelley rshelley@hallenvironmental.net

0005 Yes Yes McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc 173 Island Creek Road Pikeville KY 41501 (606) 432-3104 (606) 432-3171 Amanda Hall a.hall@mccoylabs.com Johnny Osborne j.osborne@mccoylabs.com

0005 Yes Cardinal Laboratories, Inc. 104 North Street Wilder KY 41071 (859) 341-9989 (859) 341-5081 Antoinette C. Ruschman antoinette@cardinallabs.com Krista Line krista@cardinallabs.com

0006 Yes Fouser Environmental Services at LWC 210 Lindsey Wilson Street Columbia KY 42728 (859) 753-4101 (270) 384-7303 Emily Ellis lwc-lab@fouser.com Christina Thomas lab@fouser.com

0006 Yes Yes Fouser Environmental Services 165 Camden Avenue Versailles KY 40383 (859) 873-6211 (859) 873-3715 Kyle Miller lab@fouser.com Ellen Fouser fesltd@msn.com

0006 Yes City of Paris Microbiology Laboratory 525 High Street Paris KY 40361 (859) 987-2118 (859) 987-2123 Cohen Swiney cswiney@paris.ky.gov Kevin Crump kcrump@paris.ky.gov

0006 Yes  SMR Labs 200 N. 1st Street Central City KY 42330 (270) 754-9928 (270) 754-1288 Lisa Duvall lduvall@smrlaboratories.com

0006 Yes Pirtle Spring Bacteriological Laboratory 1500 Shipley Road Cecilia KY 42724 (270) 862-4340 (270) 862-5740 Amanda Spalding aspalding@hcwd.com Melissa Hartman mhartman@hcwd.com

0006 Yes McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 2456 Fortune Drive; Suite 160 Lexington KY 40509 (859) 299-7775 (859) 299-7785 Raime Tracy r.tracy@mccoylabs.com Todd Cowan t.cowan@mccoylabs.com

0007 Yes Yes Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 3323 Gilmore Industrial Blvd Louisville KY 40213 (502) 962-6400 (502) 962-6411 Lisa Martin lisa.martin@microbac.com David Lester david.lester@microbac.com

0007 Yes McCall & Spero Environmental, Inc. 1831 Williamson Ct Louisville KY 40223 (502) 244-7135 (502) 244-7136 R. Dale McCall dalemccall@gmail.com S. Dewayne Lear dewayne@mselabs.com

0007 Yes Yes Moss McGraw Environmental Laboratory, Inc. P.O. Box 915 Henderson KY 42419 (270) 830-7075 (270) 830-7348 Wallisa McGraw wallisa@bellsouth.net Derek McGraw wallisa@bellsouth.net

0007 Yes Glasgow Water Company Micro Lab 1321 Narrows Road Glasgow KY 42141 (270) 646-2042 (270) 646-2042 Tim Smiley tsmiley@glasgowh2o.com David Goodrum dgoodrum@glasgowh2o.com

0008 Yes Yes Appalachian States Analytical, LLC P.O. Box 520 Shelbiana KY 41562 (606) 437-5616 (606) 437-0615 Ama Bentley ama@appalachian-states.com Angela Hatfield labstaff@appalachian-states.com

0008 Yes White Mills Laboratory 1300 Cave Road Glendale KY 42740 (270) 862-3213 (270) 862-3768 Dwayne Barnes whitemillslab@hardincountywater2.org

0008 Yes Yes Georgetown Water Laboratory P.O. Box 640 Georgetown KY 40324 (502) 863-7819 (502) 863-9284 Kim Cooch kcooch@gmwss.com James Long jlong@gmwss.com

0008 Yes Richmond Water Lab P.O. Box 700 Richmond KY 40476 (859) 369-5389 (859) 369-0091 Lonnie Banks lbanks@richmondutilities.com

0008 Yes Advanced Materials Institute 2413 Nashville Road, Central Receiving 708 Bowling Green KY 42101 (270) 745-3006 Pauline Norris hackpr@wku.edu Sharon McGowan sharon.mcgowan@wku.edu

0008 Yes Yes Logan \ Todd Regional Water P.O. Box 400 Guthrie KY 42234 (270) 483-6990 (270) 483-6691 Tameka N. McCullough tmccullough@ltrwc.org Kyle Kenner Kkenner@ltrwc.org

0008 Yes CH2M Hill PWS Ft. Campbell P.O. Box 595 Ft. Campbell KY 42223 (931) 431-2036 (931) 431-0952 Daniel Lancaster daniel.lancaster@ch2m.com Angie Perry angela.perry@ch2m.com

0008 Yes Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 3323 Gilmore Industrial Blvd Louisville KY 40213 (270) 898-3637 (270) 898-3666 Lisa Martin lisa.martin@microbac.com David Lester david.lester@microbac.com

0009 Yes Western KY Regional Lab P.O. Box 40 Hardin KY 42048 (270) 437-4800 (270) 437-4805 Wendy Rose wendyd.rose@ky.gov

0009 Yes Barbourville Utility Commission Laboratory 202 Daniel Boone Drive Barbourville KY 40906 (606) 546-3189 (606) 545-4206 Eric Trent buclab@barbourville.com Chris Brewer c.brewer@barbourville.com 

0009 Yes Kentucky American Water - Plant C 2300 Richmond Road Lexington KY 40502 (859) 335-3670 (859) 335-3370 David Shehee david.shehee@amwater.com Dorothy Johnson dorothy.johnson@amwater.com

0009 Yes REI Consultants Inc.; Mid-Ohio Valley Service Center 101 17th Street Ashland KY 41101 (606) 393-5027 (606) 393-5027 Joy Mullins jmullins@reiclabs.com Brenda Barnett bbarnett@reiclabs.com

0009 Yes Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 3380 Chastain Meadows Parkway; Suite 300 Kennesaw GA 30144 (770) 590-6706 (770) 499-7511 Alan Segrave alan.segrave@us.bureauveritas.com Lisa Beach lisa.beach@us.bureauveritas.com

0020 Yes Lawrenceburg Microbiology Lab 1536 Tyrone Road Lawrenceburg KY 40342 (502) 839-4011 (502) 839-9891 Larry W. Hazlett lburgWtp@lawrenceburgKy.org Kyle Thacker lburglab@hughes.net

0024 Yes Wood Creek Water Lab P.O. Box 726 London KY 40743 (606) 843-2458 (606) 878-9425 Tara Monhollen woodcreeklab@richm.twcbc.com Donta Evans dontaevans@woodcreekwater.org

0025 Yes McCreary County Water Lab. P.O. Box 488 Whitley City KY 42653 (606) 376-1739 (606) 376-8680 Stephen Whitaker mcwd1@highland.net John Canada mcwd2@highland.net

##### Yes American Water 1115 South Illinios Street Belleville IL 62220 (618) 222-4060 (618) 235-6349 Diane Mueller diane.mueller@amwater.com Cindy Nettrour cindy.nettrour@amwater.com

#####  Yes Environmental Science Corp. 12065 Lebanon Road Mt. Juliet TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 (615) 758-5859 Judith R. Morgan jmorgan@esclabsciences.com Shari Prestanski sprestanski@esclabsciences.com

##### Yes ALLOWAY 1776 Marion Waldo Road Marion OH 43302 (740) 389-5991 (740) 389-1481 Marcy Bolek marcy@alloway.com Ronda Morris rhonda.morris@alloway.com

##### Yes TestAmerica - Chicago 2417 Bond Street University Park IL 60484 (708) 534-5200 (708) 534-5211 Nadine Jernberg nadine.jernberg@testamericainc.com Terese Preston terese.preston@testamericainc.com

##### Yes National Testing Laboratories, Ltd. 556 South Mansfield St Ypsilanti MI 48197 (734) 483-8333 (734) 483-0340 Christine MacMillan cmacmillan@ntllabs.com James Abston jabston@ntllabs.com

##### Yes TestAmerica Buffalo 10 Hazelwood Drive Amherst NY 14228 (716) 691-2600 (716) 691-7991 Paula Benham paula.benham@testamericainc.com David Orlowski david.orlowski@testamericainc.com

##### Yes REI Consultants, Inc. P.O. BOX 286 Beaver WV 25813 (304) 255-2500 (304) 255-2572 Brenda Barnett bbarnett@reiclabs.com Dr. Clarence Haile chaile@reiclabs.com

##### Yes Environmental Testing and Consulting, Inc. 2790 Whitten Road Memphis TN 38133 (901) 213-2400 (901) 213-2440 Richard Medina rmedina@etcmemphis.com Nathan A. Pera, IV npera@etcmemphis.com

##### Yes Heritage Environmental Services 7901 W Morris St. Indianapolis IN 46231 (317) 390-3182 (317) 243-4384 Gary Klingler gary.klingler@heritage-enviro.com Greg Busch greg.busch@heritage-enviro.com

##### Yes Pace Analytical Services - Florida 8 E. Tower Circle Ormond Beach FL 32174 (386) 672-5668 (386) 673-4001 Lynn Baylor lynn.baylor@pacelabs.com Tina Buttermore tina.buttermore@pacelabs.com

##### Yes Yes UL LLC 110 S. Hill Street South Bend IN 46617 (574) 233-4777 (574) 233-8207 Dale Piechocki dale.r.piechocki@us.ul.com Gene Klesta eugene.j.klesta@ul.com

##### Yes Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1700 Elm Street SE; Suite 200 Minneapolis MN 55414 (612) 607-1700 (612) 607-6444 Charity Nowlan charity.nowlan@pacelabs.com Melanie Ollila melanie.ollila@pacelabs.com

##### Yes TestAmerica Savannah 5102 LaRoche Avenue Savannah GA 31404 (912) 354-7858 (912) 352-0165 Whitney Palefsky whitney.palefsky@testamericainc.com Andrea Teal andrea.teal@testamericainc.com

##### Yes Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories, Inc. P.O Box 12425 Lancaster PA 17605-2425 (717) 656-2300 (717) 656-2681 Amy Doupe aldoupe@lancasterlabs.com Barb Reedy breedy@lancasterlabs.com

##### Yes TestAmerica Knoxville 5815 Middlebrook Pike Knoxville TN 37921 (865) 291-3000 (865) 584-4315 Kevin McGee kevin.mcgee@testamericainc.com Chris Rigell chris.rigell@testamericainc.com

##### Yes Yes Eurofins Eaton Analytical, Inc. 750 Royal Oaks Drive; Suite 100 Monrovia CA 91016 (626) 386-1100 (626) 386-1139 Nilda Cox NildaCox@eurofinsus.com Alma Capati AlmaCapati@eurofinsus.com

##### Yes Yes  Greater Cincinnati Water Works 5651 Kellogg Avenue Cincinnati OH 45230 (513) 624-5600 (513) 624-5670 Bill Fromme bill.fromme@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov Jeff Swertfeger jeff.swertfeger@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov

##### Yes Yes  Environmental Laboratories, Inc. P.O. Box 968 Madison IN 47250 (812) 273-6699 (812) 273-5788 Whitney Wu wwu@envirolabsinc.com Chris Myers cmyers@envirolabsinc.com

##### Yes  SGS North America, Inc. 5500 Business Drive Wilmington NC 28411 (910) 350-1903 (910) 350-1557 Jeannie Milholland jeannie.milholland@sgs.com

##### Yes Hampton - Clarke / Veritech 175 Rte. 46 West; Unit D Fairfield NJ 07004 (973) 244-9770 (973) 244-9787 Stanley Gilewicz stan@hcvlab.com Robin Cousineau rcousineau@hcvlab.com

##### Yes Yes TestAmerica - St. Louis 13715 Rider Trail North Earth City MO 63045 (314) 298-8566 (314) 298-8757 Elaine Wild elaine.wild@testamericainc.com Marti Ward marti.ward@testamericainc.com

##### Yes Yes GEL Laboratories, LLC P.O. Box 30712 Charleston SC 29417 (843) 556-8171 (843) 766-1178 Nancy Mattern nancy.mattern@gel.com Robert Pullano rlp@gel.com

##### Yes Accutest Laboratories 2235 US Route 130 S. Dayton NJ 08810 (732) 329-0200 (732) 329-3499 Phillip M. Worby philw@accutest.com Nancy Cole nancyc@accutest.com

##### Yes Pace Analytical Services, Inc. -Pittsburgh 1638 Roseytown Road; Suites 2, 3 & 4 Greensburg PA 15601 (724) 850-5600 (724) 850-5601 Adrinnia S. Washington adrinnia.washington@pacelabs.com Nasreen K. DeRubeis Nasreen.DeRubeis@pacelabs.com

##### Yes Yes ALS Laboratory - Environmental Division 225 Commerce Drive Fort Collins CO 80524 (970) 490-1511 (970) 490-1522 Robert DiRienzo bob.dirienzo@alsglobal.com

##### Yes Yes Benchmark Analytics, Inc. 4777 Saucon Creek Road Center Valley PA 18034 (610) 974-8100 (610) 974-8104 Tiffany Barnes t.barnes@benchmarkanalyticslabs.com Fiona Adamsky f.adamsky@benchmarkanalyticslabs.com

##### Yes Anatek Labs, Inc. 1282 Alturas Dr. Moscow ID 83843 (208) 883-2839 (208) 882-9246 Gene Solomon genes@anateklabs.com

##### Yes Microbac Laboratories Inc. 4359 Linglestown Road Harrisburg PA 17112 (717) 651-9700 (717) 657-0852 David S. Wildasin david.wildasin@microbac.com Samantha Saultz samantha.saultz@microbac.com

##### Yes Yes Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. 3310 Win Street Cuyahoga Falls OH 44223 (330) 253-8211 (330) 253-4489 Ron Gibas rgibas@settek.com Meegan Dougherty mdougherty@settek.com


